Addendum One / RFB 2514

600 NE Grand Ave.

Metro

Portland, OR 97232-2736

503-797-1700

ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE

RFB 2514

Stellar Cove Ozone Generator System Replacement —
Ozone Systems Integrator

Note: The following additions to Request for Proposal 2514, hereby become part of the Request for Bid. It is esséntia/ that
all prospective Bidders note the content of the Addendum.

Below is the mandatory pre-bid meeting summary and who attended, followed by any questions received at the meeting
and by email and the corresponding answer.

Summary of the Pre-bid meeting:
Doug Nelson convened the meeting and the site tour. Also present was Karen Slusarenko, Metro procurement analyst and
Dan Bieltz, Oregon Zoo. All vendors were directed to sign in on the provided form.

Mandatory Pre-Bid meeting attendees:

Person Attending

Company

Email

Telephone

Bryan Thyken

Siemens Industry,
Inc.

Bryan.thyken@siemens.com

503-412-9652

Jeff Boyd

J.H. Kelly, LLC

jboyd@jhkelly.com

360-703-8655

Jeff Boyd

John Overby

{rep for Ozone Water
Systems, Inc.)

Ozone Water
Systems, inc.

Overby@ozonewatersystem.com

480-421-2400

Jason Schallock

Jason@andersonpoolworks.com

503-969-9416

Dana Anderson

Anderson Poolworks

Anderson Poolworks

dana@andersonpoolworks.com

503-625-5628

Jared Carkin

Hydro Temp
Mechanical, inc.

jaredc@hydrotempmech.com

503-582-8525

Mark Bombini Poolcorp Mark.bombini@poolcorp.com 5598-286-9015
Ron Alien Poolcorp Ronald.Allen@pooicorp.com 503-969-9440
Tanya Jankiewicz Poolcorp Tanya.jankiewicz@poolcorp.com . 714-366-8615

Page 1 of 2



600 NE Grand Ave.

Addendum One / RFB 2514 Portiand, OR 97252-273

Important dates
CHANGE in date and time for prime contractors attending the voluntary preview of the Stellar Cove Exhibit is on November 13,
2013. This date and time is changed to Thursday, November 14, 2013, 3:00 pm, at the Oregon Zoo Main Entrance.

The following guestions were submitted on this solicitation:

Q1) Are the units currently on site water cooled?
Al) Yes.

Q3) What is the due date for substitution requests?
A3) November 19, 2013.
All other terms and conditions of this solicitation remain the same.
Issued November 7, 2013

Karen Slusarenko, Procurement Analyst
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